7-7-03



102492494 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: MAXWARE INTERNATIONAL AS **EDB MAXWARE AS** Pirsenteret Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1845 Lade, Trondheim, Norway 7005 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 7440 Trondheim, NORWAY General Partnership Limited Partnership _____State:___Zip:____ Corporation-State Other CORPORATION - NORWAY Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State_NORWAY ✓ Assignment Merger Other CORPORATION - NORWAY Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date:__6/24/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) (See Attached Schedule A1) Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: LEWIS F. GOULD, JR. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$
65.00 Internal Address: DUANE MORRIS LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__ONE LIBERTY PLACE 8. Deposit account number: 04-1679 City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. NICOLE K. McLAUGHLIN Name of Person Signing 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

2199325 Washington, D.C. 20231

07/08/2003 ECOOPER 00000187 041679

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DA 25.00 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0344

SCHEDULE A1

Registration No.	Issue Date	Country	<u>Mark</u>
2,199,325	10/27/1998	U.\$.	MAXWARE
1,842,750	07/05/1994	U.S.	MAXWARE

PH1\1100059.1

2

2,199,325

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Registrations of EDB Maxware AS

Reg. Nos.: 2, 199,325

Issued: 10/27/98; 7/5/94

For: MAXWARE (stylized)

	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING, 37 C.F.R. §1.8(2)
) certit	y that this correspondence and the enclosures mentioned are being deposited by First Class U.S. Mail with sufficient
postag	on the date shown below, addressed to the Assistant
22202	issioner for Trademerks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA.
	Lewis F. Gould. Jr.
	Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Reg. No25,037

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REVOCATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Sir:

Applicant by its undersigned authorized representative hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously granted in the subject application for trademark registration, and appoints the following persons as new attorneys of record, with full power of revocation and substitution, to act in its behalf in all matters affecting the subject application, to file all lawful papers and to receive the Certificate of Registration:

Arthur L. Plevy, Registration No. 24,277; Lewis F. Gould, Jr., Registration No. 25,057; William H. Murray, Registration No. 27,218; Stephan P. Gribok, Registration No. 29,643; Peter J. Cronk, Registration No. 32,021; Richard Redano, Registration No. 32,292; Robert E. Rosenthal, Registration No. 33,450; Richard A. Paikoff, Registration No. 34,892; Jane E. Alexander, Registration No. 36,014; Samuel W. Apicelli, Registration No. 36,427; Steven E. Koffs, Registration No. 37,163; Paul A. Schwarz, Registration No. 37,577; Darius C. Gambino, Registration No. 41,472; Carl A. Giordano, Registration No. 41,780; Edward J. Howard, Registration No. 42,670; Gary Maze, Registration No. 42,851; Melanie Goddard, Registration No. 46,732; Joseph Powers, Registration No. 47,006.

PHI\1100423.1

Please change the correspondence address of record to: Lewis F. Gould, Jr.

DUANE MORRIS LLP One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-7396

Please direct phone calls, faxes or emails to: Lewis F. Gould, Jr., Tel. (215) 979-1282; Fax (215) 979-1020; mailto:Lfgould@duanemorris.com

Applicant requests that this revocation, power of attorney and change of correspondence address be entered of record prior to further official action in the application.

Date: 24/6-2003

By: Jan Wall

Title: CFO

PH1\1100423.1

2

PH1\1100423.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDB MAXWARE AS, a corporation organized under the laws of Norway, having an office at Pirsenteret, Trondheim, Norway, 7005, is owner of the trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and the applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications") identified on attached Schedule A1, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill"); and

WHEREAS, MAXWARE INTERNATIONAL AS, a corporation organized under the laws of Norway, having its place of business at P. O. Box 1845 Lade, 7440 Trondheim, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the Applications and the Goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EDB Maxware AS, does hereby assign unto Maxware International AS, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications and the registrations to be granted thereon, together with the Goodwill.

This Assignment is executed this 24 day of __une_ 2003.

EDB MAXWARE AS

Name: TOR EVEN DAHL

Title: CTO

PH1\1100059.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrations of EDB Maxware AS

+47-55214081

Reg. Nos.: 2,199,325

1,842,750

Issued: 10/27/98; 7/5/94

For: MAXWARE (stylized)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING, 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I certify that this correspondence and the enclosures montioned therein are being deposited by Pirat Class U.S. Mall with sufficient possage on the date shows below, addressed to the Assistant Continisioner for Tredemarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513. Lewis F. Gould, Ir. 25,057 Date

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATION

Lewis F. Gould, Jr., Reg. No. 25,057, whose address is Duane Morris LLP.,

One Liberty Place, Philadelphia, PA 19103 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

> Maxware International AS P. O. Box 1845 Lade 7440 Trondheim, Norway

Docket No. 31 1-5/10

PH1\1100424.1

06/27/2003 FRI 09: TRADEMARKO 7537] 2004 **REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0349**

RECORDED: 07/07/2003